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F.No.-3(3) (xiii) EVP/Pune INSET SCERT/22-23

CIRCULAR

Date: O)

Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers to Punc during 03-08 December, 2023
SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers ofDoE and Teacher Educator of
DIET to Pune. 29 participants will attend the program during 03-08 December, 2023.

Objectives of the program :
Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative pedagogy.
Increase the understanding of the importance of non-academic (life-skills) skills such as empathy and
creative problem solving for all round development and success of a child.
Development of 21 century skills.
Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.
Encourage creative and innovative work culture.

Schedule of the program
Date
Departure (Delhi - Pune) by air
Arrival (Pune - Delhi) by air

Venue:
Participants:
Coordinator

04 December - 08 December, 2023
03 December, 2023
08 December, 2023
Pune
29 ( 28 Mentor Teachers DIET faculty)
Mr. Jitender Kumar Giri, Asstt. Prof., DIET Karkardooma.

The Heads of Schools and DDE (Zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants
whose names appear in the list attached are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.
The list of participants for the training program is attached at ANNEXURE-A.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.
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P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
Principal of concerned DIET
OS (IT), DoE, GNCTD
WIM SCERT, Delhi
Guard File

(Dr.Na ar ingh)

Joint Director (Academic)
Date:

(Dr.Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)



ANNEXURE - A
EMPLOYEE IDS No.
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NAME

AJAY KUMAR

ANJU
AMARDEEP DABAS

ASHOK KUMAR

DEEPIKA JAIN
DEEPTI CHAWLA
DIMPLE SINGHAL
GAYATRI CHAWLA

GURVINDER KAUR

HARSH BHARDWAJ
JAVEDALAM KHAN
MEENAKSHI JHA
NATHU SINGH

NAVEEN CHANDRA JOSHI

NIKETA MALIK

PARMINDER KAUR
POONAM KUMARI
PRADEEP HOODA

RAHUL KUMAR

RAJKUMARI PANT

RITU PURI

RUPINDERGARG

SANDHYA
SAPNA CHAUDHARY

SHALU YADAV

TARACHAND

VIKRAM SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR
Jitender Kumar Giri

(coordinator)

20090165

20111354

20171388

20091860

20161285

20140280

20037618

20102257

20162887

20190734

20101821

20080174

20081303

19965029

20131869

20200510

20131582

20226405

20091094

20100494

20100402

20131813

20170791

20180046

20162251

20081305

20140333

19990510

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
GBSSS AZADPUR VILLAGES

AZADPUR
GGSSS BINDAPUR

GCSV SEC.-21 ROHINI
SVB O BLOCK MANGOLPURI

DELHI-83
GGSSWELCOME COLONY
RPVV YAMUNA VIHAR

KESHAV PURAM
S.V.NEW POLICE LINE

GGMS CHAUHAN BANGAR,
JAFRABAD, DELHI

RSBV KIRAN VIHAR DELHI 92
GBSSS NITHARI

GGSSS SU BLOCK PITAMPURA
SBV RAJGARH COLONY

G. S. V KALYAAN VIHAR DELHI
09 (DISTRICT NORTHWEST - A)

GOVT.CO-ED. SSS, BINDAPUR
EXTN.

SKV ANAND VIHAR
GGSSS BINDAPUR

SBV POOTH KALAN DELHI
SBV A BLOCK VIKASPURI ,NEW

DELHI 110018

SKV NO. 2,SAGARPUR

SKV NOI C BLOCK JANAK PURI

GOVT COED SSS LAJPAT
NAGAR

SKV KHYALA NO 2

RSKV, SURAJMAL VIHAR
SARVODAYAVIDYALAYA,

C-BLOCK, SARASWATIVIHAR
RPVV, SEC. 5, DWARKA,

DELHI-II0075
RPVV RAJ NIWAS MARG
GBSSS SULTANPUR

SCHOOL ID

1309130

1618060

1412289

1412014

1105108

104149
1411021

1309004

1105112

1001109

1412259

1001110

1309271

1618191

1001009

1618060

1412007

1618002

1821017

1618017

1925335

1514013

1001102

1411123

1821286

1207108

1923355

DIET, KARKARDOOMA


