

## State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 http://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.-3(3) (xiii) EVP/Pune/INSET/SCERT/22-23 15929-35

Date: 01/12/2-3

## CIRCULAR

Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers to Pune during 03-08 December, 2023

SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers of DoE and Teacher Educator of DIET to Pune. 29 participants will attend the program during 03-08 December, 2023.

## Objectives of the program:

- Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative pedagogy.
- Increase the understanding of the importance of non-academic (life-skills) skills such as empathy and creative problem solving for all round development and success of a child.
- Development of 21<sup>st</sup> century skills.
- Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.
- Encourage creative and innovative work culture.

## Schedule of the program:

Date :

04 December - 08 December, 2023

Departure (Delhi - Pune) by air:

03 December, 2023

Arrival (Pune - Delhi) by air

08 December, 2023

Venue:

Pune

Participants:

29 (28 Mentor Teachers &1 DIET faculty)

Coordinator

Mr. Jitender Kumar Giri, Asstt. Prof., DIET Karkardooma.

The Heads of Schools and DDE (Zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose names appear in the list attached are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail. The list of participants for the training program is attached at **ANNEXURE-A**.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

F.No. 3(3) (xiii) EVP/Pune/INSET/SCERT/22-23/15929 -35 Copy to:

1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi

- 2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. Principal of concerned DIET
- 6. OS (IT), DoE, GNCTD
- 7. WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 8. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE - A				
S No.	NAME	EMPLOYEE ID	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SCHOOL II
1	AJAY KUMAR	20090165	GBSSS AZADPUR VILLAGES AZADPUR	1309130
2	ANJU	20111354	GGSSS BINDAPUR	1618060
3	AMARDEEP DABAS	20171388	GCSV SEC21 ROHINI	1412289
4	ASHOK KUMAR	20091860	SVB O BLOCK MANGOLPURI DELHI-83	1412014
5	DEEPIKA JAIN	20161285	GGSS WELCOME COLONY	1105108
6	DEEPTI CHAWLA	20140280	RPVV YAMUNA VIHAR	1104149
7	DIMPLE SINGHAL	20037618	S(CO-ED)V KESHAV PURAM	1411021
8	GAYATRI CHAWLA	20102257	S.V.NEW POLICE LINE	1309004
9	GURVINDER KAUR	20162887	GGMS CHAUHAN BANGAR, JAFRABAD, DELHI	1105112
10	HARSH BHARDWAJ	20190734	RSBV KIRAN VIHAR DELHI 92	1001109
11	JAVED ALAM KHAN	20101821	GBSSS NITHARI	1412259
12	MEENAKSHI JHA	20080174	GGSSS SU BLOCK PITAMPURA	1411041
13	NATHU SINGH	20081303	SBV RAJGARH COLONY	1001110
14	NAVEEN CHANDRA JOSHI	19965029	G. S. V KALYAAN VIHAR DELHI 09 (DISTRICT NORTH WEST - A)	1309271
15	NIKETA MALIK	20131869	GOVT. CO-ED. SSS, BINDAPUR EXTN.	1618191
16	PARMINDER KAUR	20200510	SKV ANAND VIHAR	1001009
17	POONAM KUMARI	20131582	GGSSS BINDAPUR	1618060
18	PRADEEP HOODA	20226405	SBV POOTH KALAN DELHI	1412007
19	RAHUL KUMAR	2009,1094	SBV A BLOCK VIKASPURI ,NEW DELHI 110018	1618002
20	RAJKUMARI PANT	20100494	SKV NO. 2,SAGARPUR	1821017
21	RITU PURI	20100402	SKV NO1 C BLOCK JANAK PURI	1618017
22	RUPINDER GARG	20131813	GOVT COED SSS LAJPAT NAGAR	1925335
23	SANDHYA	20170791	SKV KHYALA NO 2	1514013
24	SAPNA CHAUDHARY	20180046	RSKV, SURAJMAL VIHAR	1001102
25	SHALU YADAV	20162251	SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, C-BLOCK, SARASWATI VIHAR	1411123
26	TARACHAND	20081305	RPVV, SEC. 5, DWARKA, DELHI-110075	1821286
27	VIKRAM SINGH	20140333	RPVV RAJ NIWAS MARG	1207108
28	RAJESH KUMAR	19990510	GBSSS SULTANPUR	1923355
29	Jitender Kumar Giri (coordinator)	DIET, KARKARDO	OMA	

